

Policies and Procedures

Acknowledge of Warning and Assumption of Personal Responsibility for Injury:

I hereby acknowledge that I have been properly advised, cautioned, and warned by the City of Tecumseh Parks and Recreation Department that by participating in the activity named above, I may be exposed to the risk of injury, including but not limited to, the risk of sprains, fractures, ligaments of cartilage damage which could result in the temporary or permanent, partial or complete, impairment in the use of his/her limbs; brain damage; paralysis or even death. Notwithstanding such warnings and with full knowledge and understanding of the risk of serious injury to myself, which may result, I give my consent to participate in the City of Tecumseh Parks and Recreation Program. I realize that there is no Benefit Fund and I will assume personal responsibility in the case of injury resulting from participation in this activity. Moreover, I realize the City of Tecumseh Parks and Recreation does not necessarily guarantee the presence of trained medical personnel on site at every activity.

Code of Conduct

- I will not use drugs, tobacco, or alcohol on the premises of the AJ Smith Recreation Center.
- I will demonstrate good sportsmanship and cooperate with the Parks and Recreation staff.
- I will be respectful of the facilities and use the sports equipment in the manner intended.
- Fighting will not be tolerated.
- I understand that if I am uncooperative and fail to act in an appropriate manner, I may be asked to leave the premises immediately and may not be allowed to participate in future Parks and Recreation programs.

Photo Policy

The Parks & Recreation department reserves the right to photograph activities that occur on any of its premises. Tecumseh Parks & Recreation may use these images for promotional purposes. If you do not want to have your image used in this fashion, please notify the department in writing.

Weather Cancellation Policy

If there is severe weather we will cancel the program and will schedule a make-up date. If it is an outdoor league program you will hear from a coach or our department about the cancellation. We also announce cancellations on WLEN, as well as, our Facebook page.

Refund Policy

Refunds will not be granted after the second activity meeting. Unless the program is cancelled by the Tecumseh Parks and Recreation Department there will be a \$25.00 administrative charge assessed for all refunds, in addition, the costs of uniforms, t-shirts, and equipment are non-refundable.